

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION**

Arbitration Petition (Civil) No 49 of 2019

Vistra ITCL (India) Limited and Others

... Petitioners

Versus

**Amrapali Homes Project Private Limited
and Others**

... Respondents

ORDER

- 1 None appears in support of the Arbitration Petition even in the second call.
None had appeared in the first call.

- 2 The Arbitration Petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

.....CJI.
[Dr Dhananjaya Y Chandrachud]

.....J.
[J B Pardiwala]

.....J.
[Manoj Misra]

New Delhi;
October 1, 2024
CKB

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Arbitration No.49/2019

VISTRA ITCL (INDIA) LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRAPALI HOMES PROJECT PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. D.S.K. Legal (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 The Arbitration Petition is dismissed for want of prosecution in terms of the signed order.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar
(Signed order is placed on the file)